
  

 

 

 

LucasLucasLucasLucas    to Ballarat to Ballarat to Ballarat to Ballarat High High High High School SpecialSchool SpecialSchool SpecialSchool Special    

Service Commencing 10 July 2023 

Overview 

• From Monday 10 July 2023, in line with the first day of term 3, a new school special bus 

service will commence to reduce overcrowding of services for students of Ballarat 

High School.  

• The service will operate two morning trips and two afternoon trips between Lucas and 

Ballarat High on school days only.   

• The bus will display Lucas – Ballarat High School 

• The service will be operated by CDC Buses and fares are payable. Students will need a 

Myki Card.   

 

Important Note 

• Catch a Lucas Bus and not the Cardigan Village bus.  

• This Lucas service is separate to the school special service commencing the same 

day for students living in Cardigan Village.  That bus will display Cardigan Village 

School Special. Although it partly uses a similar route, it is not for use by Lucas-based 

students – this is to ensure those living further away in Cardigan village aren’t 

crowded out by students living closer.  

 

AM school trips  

 
• In the morning, the first trip from Lucas will depart from the stop outside Lucas 

Primary School on O’Shannassy Parade at 7.55am.  

• This school special will arrive at Ballarat High School around 8:15 am. 

• The second morning trip from Lucas will take a slightly different route (see map).  It 

will depart from the stop on Shortridge Drive around 8.25am.  

• This school special will arrive at Ballarat High School at 8.50am. 

 

PM school trips  

• In the afternoon, the first trip will depart from the Sturt St Service lane (near the petrol 

station across from Ballarat High School) at 3:25 pm. 

• It will end on Shortridge Drive around 3.52pm. 

• The second service will be exactly the same, departing from the same location at 4.07 

pm and ending on Shortridge Drive at 4.34 pm.  

 

For more details, please refer to the attached Route Map and Timetable. 



School bus route
Lucas to Ballarat High School - Mornings

 Monday to Friday
BUS STOP AM #1

7.55

Messenger Pde/Shortridge Dr

Lucas Primary School/O’Shannassy Pde

Paterson St/Eleanor Dr

Warburton Dr/Cuthberts Rd

Parkview Dr/Cuthberts Rd

Cuthberts Rd Reserve/Cuthberts Rd

Kallara Care/Cuthberts Rd

St Thomas More School/Cuthberts Rd

Kallioota St/Cuthberts Rd

Ningana Av/Cuthberts Rd

Cardigan Av/Cuthberts Rd

Learmonth St/Cuthberts Rd

Ballarat HS/Sturt St

For more information 
visit ptv.vic.gov.au 

Cardigan Village — Ballarat High School
via Lucas

MAP NOT TO SCALE

DT
P0

24
7/

23

1

2

5

8

9

10

13

14

15

16

11

18

3

BUS STOP AM #2

8.25Messenger Pde/Shortridge Dr

Lucas Primary School/O’Shannassy Pde

Paterson St/Eleanor Dr

Parkview Dr/Cuthberts Rd

Cuthberts Rd Reserve/Cuthberts Rd

Kallara Care/Cuthberts Rd

St Thomas More School/Cuthberts Rd

Kallioota St/Cuthberts Rd

Ningana Av/Cuthberts Rd

Cardigan Av/Cuthberts Rd

Learmonth St/Cuthberts Rd

Ballarat HS/Sturt St

1

4

8

9

10

13

14

15

16

11

18

3

Daly Dr/Eleanor Dr

4 Daly Dr/Eleanor Dr

2

Warburton Dr/Cuthberts Rd5

7.57

7.59

8.00

8.02

8.06

8.08

8.09

8.10

8.11

8.12

8.15

8.03

8.27

8.30

8.29

8.32

8.35

8.37

8.38
8.41

8.43

8.44

8.45

8.46

8.47

8.50



School bus route
Ballarat High School to Lucas - Afternoons

For more information 
visit ptv.vic.gov.au 

Cardigan Village — Ballarat High School
via Lucas

MAP NOT TO SCALE

DT
P0

24
7/

23

BUS STOP PM#1

Ballarat HS/Sturt St Service Lane 3.25
Munro St/Sturt St 3.26
Learmonth St/Cuthberts Rd 3.28
Cardigan Av/Cuthberts Rd 3.29
Towong St/Cuthberts Rd 3.30
Hume Cr/Cuthberts Rd 3.31
Alfredton PS/Cuthberts Rd 3.33
St Thomas More School/Cuthberts Rd 3.34
Alfredton Dr/Cuthberts Rd 3.36
Jarrah Dr/Cuthberts Rd 3.38
Blomeley St/Cuthberts Rd 3.42
Lucas Primary School/O’Shannassy Pde 3.47
Paterson St/Eleanor Dr 3.49

3.52Shortridge Dr/Messenger Pde

15

16

17

18

14

11

2

1

13

12

10

8

5

3

PM#2
M
4.07

4.08

4.10

4.11

4.12

4.13

4.15

4.16

4.18

4.20

4.24

4.29

4.31

4.34

 Monday to Friday

18 Sturt St Service Lane (Near Petrol Station)

17

Both PM Trips
end at Stop 3


	Lucas - Ballarat High School Bus Overview - Commence 10 July 2023
	Lucas to BHS - Afternoon Timetable and Map (003)
	Lucas to BHS - Morning Timetable and Map (003)



